TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars Advertising Company, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mars Advertising, Inc.
Street Address:	25200 Telegraph Road
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3193196	EMG3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: smith@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Molly B. Markley, Young Basile

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMG3-189-SM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly B. Markley
Signature:	/Molly B. Markley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0092

900116088

Date:	09/15/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=MAT209 change of name#page1.tif source=MAT209 change of name#page2.tif source=MAT209 change of name#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0093

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION for

MARS ADVERTISING, INC.

ID NUMBER: 147129

received by facsimile transmission on March 7, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on March 7, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

COMMERCIA

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 8TH day of March, 2007.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 07067

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0094 BCS/CD-515 (Rev. 12/05)

MICHIGA	DEPARTMENT OF LA BUREAU OF COM		
Date Received	(FO This document is effective on the d subsequent effective date within 90 date is stated in the document.	OR BUREAU USE ONL' ate filed, unless a days after received	1
Name Mark Jacobs			
Address 25200 Telegraph R	d., 5th Floor		
City Southfield	State MI	Z/P Code 48033	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Document will be r	eturned to the name and address cument will be mailed to the regis	you enter above. 🔝	30000

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigend corporation executes the following Certificate:

The present name of the corporation is:	MARS Advertising Company, Inc.
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	147129
3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation The name of the Corporation is: MARS Advertising, Inc.	on is hereby amended to read as follows:

03/07/2007 2:30PM

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0095

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was du in accordance with the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors of Signed this de	provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors	provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of or Trustees.
Signed this/ da	ny of
	y 01
(Sjanature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following)	
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of	if the amendment.
by written consent of the shareholders or members he required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written members is permitted only if such provision appears	aving not less than the minimum number of votes and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or an notice to shareholders or members who have no consent by less than all of the shareholders or
required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written	aving not less than the minimum number of votes and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or en notice to shareholders or members who have no consent by less than all of the shareholders or in the Articles of Incorporation.) s entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3)
required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written members is permitted only if such provision appears	aving not less than the minimum number of votes and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or en notice to shareholders or members who have no consent by less than all of the shareholders or in the Articles of Incorporation.) s entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) the Act if a profit corporation.
required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written members is permitted only if such provision appears by written consent of all the shareholders or members the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of	aving not less than the minimum number of votes and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or en notice to shareholders or members who have no consent by less than all of the shareholders or in the Articles of Incorporation.) s entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) if the Act if a profit corporation. dance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.
required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written members is permitted only if such provision appears by written consent of all the shareholders or members the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of by consents given by electronic transmission in according	aving not less than the minimum number of votes and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or en notice to shareholders or members who have no consent by less than all of the shareholders or in the Articles of Incorporation.) s entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) if the Act if a profit corporation. dance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.

03/07/2007 2:30PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0096

(Signature President, Vice-President, Chariperson or Vice-Chairperson):

(Type or Print Name)

RECORDED: 09/15/2008

Mark Jacobs

(Type or Print Name)